applications
•	 Building facades, landscape lighting, sign lighting, display, as well as
general safety and security lighting
Specifications
•	 Durable die cast aluminum housing construction
•	 Polycarbonate door frame retains tempered glass and has twin tool-free
latches for easy servicing. Gasketing provides weather-tight seal to
housing

series
ordering information
ordering example: F-100H1
hubbell outdoor lighting	  Sheet # facade-spec r1 8/12
Outdoor Lighting
BG
C
A
F
D
E
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G
	 49/16”	 67/8”	 77/16”	 81/16”	 61/16”	 2”	 9”
	 116 mm	 175 mm	 189 mm	 205 mm	 154 mm	 51 mm	 229 mm
-
Facade
Flood
Voltage
120 Volt
Wattage Source
S-314-B S-319-B S-329-B C-5 206-BC3
GLN-1-G NM-BC 1414 1031-1 1034 S-302
s-302-m51 pbt-1
S-314-B S-319-B S-329-B C-5 206-BC3
GLN-1-G NM-BC 1414 1031-1 1034 S-302
nmbc
S-314-B
S-319-B
S-329-B
C-5 206-BC3
GLN-1-G NM-BC 1414
1031-1 1034 S-302
s-329-b
S-314-B S-319-B S-329-B C-5 206-BC3
GLN-1-G NM-BC 1414 1031-1 1034 S-302
1031-1
Catalog Number Lamp Type/Wattage
NEMA Beam
Type1 H° x V°
Voltage
Weight
lbs. (kg)
EPA
ft² (m²)
Ballast Type
High Pressure Sodium
F-070S1 70 6H x 7V 120 7 (3.2) .6 (0.1) RX
F-150S1 150 6(127°) x 7(146°) 120 8 (3.6) .6 (0.1) RX
Pulse Start Metal Halide
F-050H1 50 6H x 7V 120 8 (3.6) .6 (0.1) CWA
F-070H1 70 6H x 7V Quad-Tap® 9 (4.1) .6 (0.1) CWA
F-100H1 100 6(128°) x 7(146°) Quad-Tap® 10 (4.5) .6 (0.1) CWA
Compact Fluorescent
F-042F8† 42 6H x 7V Quad-Tap® 5 (2.3) .6 (0.1) ELECTRONIC
Note: All HPS units are NPF; Pulse Start Metal Halide units are all HPF
Note: Medium base lamps included
† CFL lamp is 3500K
Replacement Parts
Catalog Number Description
FL214-Frameglass Lens door assembly
FL214-gasket Door gasket
FL214-knuckle Bronze 1/2” knuckle
Accessories - Order Separately
Catalog Number Description
PBT-1 Photocontrol, button type, 120V
NMBC Non-metallic, high-impact phenolic weatherproof box and cover; Box is drilled at 180°
for two burial cable connectors which are included allowing feed-through capability;

series
ordering information
ordering example: F-100H1
hubbell outdoor lighting	  Sheet # facade-spec r1 8/12
Outdoor Lighting
BG
C
A
F
D
E
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G
	 49/16”	 67/8”	 77/16”	 81/16”	 61/16”	 2”	 9”
	 116 mm	 175 mm	 189 mm	 205 mm	 154 mm	 51 mm	 229 mm
-
Facade
Flood
Voltage
120 Volt
Wattage Source
S-314-B S-319-B S-329-B C-5 206-BC3
GLN-1-G NM-BC 1414 1031-1 1034 S-302
s-302-m51 pbt-1
S-314-B S-319-B S-329-B C-5 206-BC3
GLN-1-G NM-BC 1414 1031-1 1034 S-302
nmbc
S-314-B
S-319-B
S-329-B
C-5 206-BC3
GLN-1-G NM-BC 1414
1031-1 1034 S-302
s-329-b
S-314-B S-319-B S-329-B C-5 206-BC3
GLN-1-G NM-BC 1414 1031-1 1034 S-302
1031-1
Catalog Number Lamp Type/Wattage
NEMA Beam
Type1 H° x V°
Voltage
Weight
lbs. (kg)
EPA
ft² (m²)
Ballast Type
High Pressure Sodium
F-070S1 70 6H x 7V 120 7 (3.2) .6 (0.1) RX
F-150S1 150 6(127°) x 7(146°) 120 8 (3.6) .6 (0.1) RX
Pulse Start Metal Halide
F-050H1 50 6H x 7V 120 8 (3.6) .6 (0.1) CWA
F-070H1 70 6H x 7V Quad-Tap® 9 (4.1) .6 (0.1) CWA
F-100H1 100 6(128°) x 7(146°) Quad-Tap® 10 (4.5) .6 (0.1) CWA
Compact Fluorescent
F-042F8† 42 6H x 7V Quad-Tap® 5 (2.3) .6 (0.1) ELECTRONIC
Note: All HPS units are NPF; Pulse Start Metal Halide units are all HPF
Note: Medium base lamps included
† CFL lamp is 3500K
Replacement Parts
Catalog Number Description
FL214-Frameglass Lens door assembly
FL214-gasket Door gasket
FL214-knuckle Bronze 1/2” knuckle
Accessories - Order Separately
Catalog Number Description
PBT-1 Photocontrol, button type, 120V
NMBC Non-metallic, high-impact phenolic weatherproof box and cover; Box is drilled at 180°
for two burial cable connectors which are included allowing feed-through capability;